








I. OPERATING BUDGET APPROPRIATION

A. General Fund Appropriation: 717,160,342$      

B. Special Revenue Fund Appropriations:

B-1. Agricultural Preservation Fund 22,760,746$        

B-2. Grants Fund 31,964,103          

B-3. Hotel Rental Tax Fund 2,519,300            

B-4. Electric Lighting Tax Fund 14,250                 

B-5. Housing Initiatives Fund 5,917,433            

B-6. Debt Service Fund 60,635,046          

B-7. Economic Development Loan Fund 200                      

Special Revenue Fund Total  $      123,811,078 

C. Enterprise Fund Appropriations:

C-1. Comprehensive Care Facilites Fund 26,910,191$        

C-2. Bell Court Housing Fund 214,466               

C-3. Solid Waste Management Fund 31,667,857          

C-4. Water and Sewer Mangement Fund 64,104,211          

Enterprise Fund Total  $      122,896,725 

FY2022 TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET (A + B + C) 963,868,145$      

II. CAPITAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION

D.  FY2022 Capital Projects Funds 184,153,971$      

E. Special Revenue Fund Appropriations:

E-1. Parks Acquisition and Development Fund 3,207,000$          

E-2. Impact Fee/School Mitigation Fund 11,808,631          

E-3. School Construction Fund 7,946,568            

Special Revenue Fund Total    $        22,962,199 

FY2021 TOTAL CAPITAL BUDGET (D + E) 207,116,170$      

III. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Approved for Planning Purposes Only

F.  FY2022- FY2027 Capital Improvement Program 1,012,687,516$   
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